documents to replace the existing pump station at American Greetings.  HDR Engineering will provide design, 

bidding and construction services in the amount of $51,800,00. 

COUNCILMAN HIBBS MOVED TO APPROVE SERVICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 1 

SUBMITTED BY HDR ENGINEERING IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($51,800.00) FOR DESIGN, BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION 

ADMINISTRATION SERVICES TO REPLACE THE EXISTING PUMP STATION AT AMERICAN 

GREETINGS.  THE MOTION WAS DULY SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN SHECKLES AND 

CARRIED BY A VOTE OF 6-0. 

REVIEW OF MINUTES 

THE MEETING MINUTES FOR THE 11/26/2019 CITY COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION WERE

[...]

funding to be used for paving a portion of Withrow Court. 

UPON MOTION BY COUNCILMAN SHECKLES, DULY SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN HIBBS, 

RESOLUTION R2019-10 AUTHORIZING MAYOR HEATON TO SIGN A FUNDING AGREEMENT 

WITH THE KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS IN THE AMOUNT OF FORTY-SEVEN 

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($47,100.00) FOR RESURFACING WITHROW COURT WAS 

APPROVED AND CARRIED BY A VOTE OF 6-0. 

BOARD RE-APPOINTMENTS 

COUNCILMAN WILLIAMS MOVED TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING BOARD RE-APPOINTMENTS: 

JIM TAYLOR - JOINT ETHICS BOARD EFFECTIVE 12-27-2019 

DONALD BLINCOE - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE BOARD OF APPEALS EFFECTIVE 12-28-2019